

# Varroc Engineering Limited

Regd. & Corp. Office

L-4, MIDC, Industrial Area  
Waluj, Aurangabad 431 136,  
Maharashtra, India

Tel + 91 240 6653700  
Fax + 91 240 2564540

email: varroc.info@varroc.com  
www.varroc.com  
CIN: L28920MH1988PLC047335



VARROC/SE/INT/2023-24/51

August 10, 2023

To,

The Manager- Listing  
The Listing Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India  
Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.  
NSE Symbol: VARROC

The Manager – Listing  
The Corporate Relation Department,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001.  
BSE Security Code: 541578

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Publication of Results – June 30, 2023**

**Ref.: Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) on August 10, 2023, in respect of Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record and note the compliance.

**For Varroc Engineering Limited**

**Ajay Sharma**  
**Group General Counsel and Company Secretary**  
**Membership No. A-9127**

**Encl:** a/a

# 'जायकवाडी'मध्ये वरच्या धरणांतून पाणी सोडा

## जालना जिल्हा नियोजन समितीची मागणी

लोकसत्ता वार्ताहर

### समन्यायी तत्त्वानुसार पाणी हवे

**जालना** : जायकवाडी धरणात सध्या ३३ टक्के जलसाठा आहे. ऑगस्ट महिन्यातील सुरुवातीचा आठवडा संपला तरी या धरणात अपेक्षित साठा झालेला नाही. मराठवाड्यातील पिण्याचे पाणी आणि शेतीसाठी हे धरण महत्त्वाचे आहे. परंतु अद्यापही समाधानकारक साठा झालेला नाही. त्यामुळे जायकवाडीमध्ये वरच्या भागातील म्हणजे नाशिक-अहमदनगर जिल्ह्यांतील धरणांमधून पाणी सोडावे, अशी मागणी करणारा ठराव जालना जिल्हा नियोजन समितीच्या बैठकीत मंजूर करण्यात आला.

जायकवाडी प्रकल्पावर मराठवाड्यातील छत्रपती संभाजीनगर, जालना यासारख्या शहरांसह अनेक गावांचा पिण्याच्या पाण्याचा पुरवठा अवलंबून आहे. मूळ मराठवाड्यातील दोन लाख १० हजार हेक्टरपेक्षा अधिक शेती सिंचनाच्या उद्दिष्टाने तयार करण्यात आलेला हा प्रकल्प आहे. या वर्षी पावसाळ्याचे सव्वादोन महिने उलटून गेले असले तरी या प्रकल्पात जेमतेम ३३ ते ३४ टक्के साठा आहे. मागील वर्षी याच कालावधीत या प्रकल्पात ९० टक्के साठा होता. त्यामुळे समन्यायी तत्त्वानुसार जायकवाडी प्रकल्पात वरच्या नाशिक आणि नगर भागातील धरणांतून पाणी सोडण्याची आवश्यकता आहे. वरच्या भागातील गोदावरी खोऱ्यातील धरणांतून समन्यायी तत्त्वानुसार जायकवाडी पाणी सोडण्याचे धोरण निश्चित करण्यात आले आहे. त्यामुळे वरच्या भागातून जायकवाडीत पाणी सोडण्याची आवश्यकता आहे.

- शिवाजीराव चोथे, माजी आमदार अंबड (शिवसेना उद्धव ठाकरे)

होते.

जालना तालुक्यातील हातवण सिंचन प्रकल्पाचे काम रखडल्याचा विषयही टोपे यांनी या बैठकीत उपस्थित केला. सुधारित प्रशासकीय मान्यता मिळून दोन वर्षे झाली असली तरी अद्याप या प्रकल्पासाठी जमीन संपादनाची प्रक्रियाही सुरु झालेली नाही. जलजीवन मिशन अंतर्गत साठवण तलाव तसेच बृहत लघु प्रकल्पास विहिरी घेण्यासाठी जलसंधारण तसेच महसूल विभागाकडून शेतकऱ्यांना ना-

हरकत प्रमाणपत्र देण्यात अडचणी येत आहेत, असे टोपे यांनी या बैठकीत सांगितले.

शासनाकडून मिळणारे अनुदान शेतकऱ्यांच्या कर्जखात्यात जमा करू नये, जिल्हा परिषद शाळांची दुरुस्ती करावी, मागील हंगामाच्या खरिपातील शेतकऱ्यांचे अनुदान वितरीत करावे, पोखरा योजनेचे अनुदान वाटप करावे, उद्दिष्टानुसार खरीप पीक कर्जाचे वाटप करावे, इत्यादी मागण्या टोपे यांनी यावेळी केल्या.

# नांदेडमध्ये केंद्रीय लोकसेवा आयोगाचे वर्ग

लोकसत्ता वार्ताहर

**नांदेड** : येथील आंबेडकरी मिशनमध्ये दिल्लीतील नामांकित नेस्ट आयएसच्या सहकार्याने केंद्रीय लोकसेवा आयोगाचे वर्ग घेण्याची सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यात आली आहे.



दिल्लीत जाऊन शिकू शकत नाहीत. तेथील भरमसाट शुल्क देऊ शकत नाहीत अशा गरीब, सर्वसामान्य घरातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी ही सुविधा एक संधी आहे. आंबेडकरी मिशनला

नुकतीच बळवंत प्रतापसिंग यांनी भेट देऊन सोई-सुविधांची पाहणी केली. या प्रसंगी मिशनचे प्रमुख दीपक कदम यांनी महाराष्ट्रातील गुणवंत, गरीब घरच्या विद्यार्थ्यांनी नेस्ट

आयएसच्या सहकार्यातून सुरु केलेल्या वर्गाचा लाभ घ्यावा, असे आवाहन केले. या वेळी डॉ. यशवंत चव्हाण, डॉ. रेखा वाडेकर उपस्थित होते.

Sr. No.		Particulars		Standalone				Consolidated			
				Quarter ended on		Year ended on		Quarter ended on		Year ended on	
				June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations										
	- from continuing operations	10,566.38	9,494.53	9,344.24	39,708.93	18,111.73	17,112.54	16,373.40	69,209.47		
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	19,525.67	38,659.62		
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	10,566.38	9,494.53	9,344.24	39,708.93	18,111.73	17,112.54	35,899.07	1,07,869.09		
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional item										
	- from continuing operations	(142.71)	(266.48)	(93.34)	(455.50)	652.43	411.32	(3.60)	828.60		
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(779.01)	(8,557.23)		
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(142.71)	(266.48)	(93.34)	(455.50)	443.23	411.32	(782.61)	(7,728.63)		
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax										
	- from continuing operations	(187.71)	(348.38)	(93.34)	(13,777.40)	652.43	411.32	(3.60)	828.60		
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(779.01)	(8,557.23)		
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(187.71)	(348.38)	(93.34)	(13,777.40)	443.23	411.32	(782.61)	(7,728.63)		
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period										
	- from continuing operations	(135.17)	(277.77)	(58.79)	(13,867.94)	550.32	400.16	(38.84)	387.89		
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(802.67)	(8,559.14)		
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(135.17)	(277.77)	(58.79)	(13,867.94)	341.12	400.16	(841.51)	(8,171.25)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]										
	- from continuing operations	(135.17)	(275.94)	(58.79)	(13,866.11)	314.71	519.28	(105.72)	805.29		
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(498.14)	(10,904.09)		
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(135.17)	(275.94)	(58.79)	(13,866.11)	105.51	519.28	(603.86)	(10,098.80)		
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re.1)	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79		
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	5,390.95	-	-	-	9,609.20		
8	Basic and diluted earning per equity share (Nominal value per share: Re. 1) (not annualised)										
	- for continuing operations	(0.88)	(1.82)	(0.38)	(90.76)	3.48	2.59	(0.30)	2.36		
	- for discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(1.37)	-	(5.25)	(56.02)		
	- for continuing and discontinued operations	(0.88)	(1.82)	(0.38)	(90.76)	2.11	2.59	(5.55)	(53.66)		

**Notes:**

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated interim financial information of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2023.
- Varroc Engineering Limited ("VEL") and VarrocCorp Holding BV, Netherlands ("VCHBV", wholly owned subsidiary of VEL) (together referred to as "Sellers") entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement dated April 29, 2022 as amended dated July 01, 2022, October 05, 2022 and May 12, 2023 (collectively referred to as "SPA") with Compagnie Plastic Omnium SE, France (referred to as "Buyer"), to divest the Sellers 4-Wheeler lighting business in the Americas and Europe ("VLS Business"). The equity value agreed under the SPA was Euro 69.5 million (subject to closing adjustments as provided under the SPA) and accordingly the loss on sale of VLS Business was recognised during the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and has been included in the profit/loss from discontinued operations for the year ended March 31, 2023. The Buyer submitted the final adjustments during the previous quarter but failed to provide the necessary supporting details to enable the Sellers to understand these adjustments. Hence, Sellers sent a Dispute Notice in accordance with the SPA disputing the proposed adjustments. Subsequently, both the Buyer and the Sellers have entered into Settlement Agreement on July 14, 2023 whereby both the parties have agreed to settle the disagreements on closing adjustments and the final equity value agreed under the Settlement Agreement is Euro 54.5 million. Accordingly, VCHBV has received the remaining consideration amount of Euro 13 million on July 17, 2023 pursuant to this final settlement with Buyer. Profit/loss from discontinued operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pertains to adjustments pursuant to revised equity value as per above settlement agreement and expenses directly related to sale of investment in VLS business. Further, the management had assessed that such sale of VLS business satisfies the criteria prescribed under Ind AS 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations" for classification as discontinued operation. The income and expenses of continuing operations include transactions with discontinued operation, which does not have impact on "Profit / (loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations" as disclosed in Consolidated financial results.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended on	
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Securities Premium Account	13,315.38	13,315.38	13,315.38	13,315.38
Net worth	5,408.57	5,543.74	19,351.07	5,543.74
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,522.91	16,459.83	11,359.51	16,459.83
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	2.69	2.97	0.59	2.97
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	0.37	0.92	1.00	1.03
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	1.75	1.62	2.05	1.88

For and on behalf of Varroc Engineering Limited  
sd/-  
Tarang Jain  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00027505

Date : August 9, 2023  
Place : Pune

# नायगाव परिसरातील कौटुंबिक एकोप्याचा इंद्रधनुष्य



**भारतीय संस्कृती** जगामध्ये उच्च दर्जाची समजली जाते. भारतामध्ये आजही एकत्र कुटुंबव्यवस्था पाहायला मिळते. संतकवी तुलसीदास यांनी 'रामचरित मानस' मध्ये कुटुंबातील प्रत्येक व्यक्तीचे कर्तव्य आणि नाते-मर्यादा इतक्या सहजतेने मांडलेल्या आहेत, की भारतीय जनमानसावर त्याचा परिणाम दिसून येतो. परंतु, आधुनिक सभ्यतेच्या नावावर आज होत असलेल्या शहरीकरणामुळे कौटुंबिक संबंध आणि नाते-मर्यादा मोडकळीस येताना दिसून येतात. त्यामुळे भारतीय संस्कृतीने घालून दिलेल्या संयुक्त परिवाराच्या संकल्पना आज हळूहळू विभक्त परिवाराकडे वळताना दिसून येतात. नांदेड जिल्ह्यातील नायगाव तालुक्याच्या ठिकाणी असलेले चव्हाण घराणे आजही चार पिढ्यांपासून संयुक्त कुटुंबाची पताका मोठ्या अभिमानाने फडकवत आहे. या कुटुंबाचे मूळ गाव हद्गाव तालुक्यातील गोरलेगाव. परंतु, त्यांचे पूर्वज भाऊबंदक्रीच्या वादातून नायगावला राहायला आले. सध्याच्या पिढीचे पूर्वज अमृतराव पाटील चव्हाण एक ऋषीतुल्य, मितभाषी, कणखर, आध्यात्मिक असे व्यक्तिमत्त्व. दानशूर वृत्तीमुळे नायगाव पंचक्रोशीत नावाजलेले

लिपल्या. एकमेकांवरील प्रेम आणि विश्वास हे या चार भावांच्या नाल्याचे गमक होते. वाडा लेकरा-बाळांनी बहरून गेला. स्वतःच्या लेकरांबरोबर सोयऱ्यांची लेकरेसुद्धा या कुटुंबाने शिक्षणासाठी ठेवून घेतली होती. राजकीय वलयामुळे पाहुण्यांची वर्दळ असायची. एखाद्या कुटुंबाला एकसंध ठेवणे हे त्या घरातील गृहणीवर अवलंबून असते. चव्हाण घराण्याचा राबता मोठ्या कौशल्याने सांभाळणाऱ्या कलावतीबाई, शारदाबाई, चंद्रकलाबाई, कुसुमबाई आणि लक्ष्मीबाई या पाच जावा म्हणजे 'हम पाँच' चा संघच. कधीही भांडण नाही. कसलीही कुरबुर नाही. मोठ्या मनाने एकमेकीला सांभाळत घरात वाजणाऱ्या भांड्यांचा आवाज उंबरट्याच्या बाहेर कधी जाऊ दिला नाही. बळवंतराव पाटील राजकारणात असल्यामुळे घराचा पूर्ण भार भार दाजीराव पाटील यांच्या हातात. मूलबाळ नसतानाही भावांच्या मुलांना स्वतःच्या लेकराप्रमाणे प्रेम करणाऱ्या दाजीराव पाटील यांच्यासारखा काका मिळणे आजच्या काळात दुर्मीळच आहे. दाजीराव यांचा कायदा हा घरातील लहान मुलांपासून ते मोठ्या व्यक्तीपर्यंत म्हणजेच त्यांचे मोठे बंधूसुद्धा पाळत असत. शंकरराव पाटलांनी अनेक व्यवसाय सांभाळले. घरातील आवश्यक आधुनिक व्यवस्था ते आवर्जून करत असत. तर, व्यंकटराव पाटील

परिसरातील दशरंगी इंद्रधनुष्य म्हणावा लागेल. एकोप्याचा विचार या दहा भावांनी जपला. तो पुढे चौथी पिढी म्हणजेच भावी आमदार रवींद्र पाटील चव्हाण यांची पिढी ही संस्कारात वाढत असताना दिसून येते. नक्कीच ते पुढे हा विचार अबाधित ठेवतील. आज त्यांची चार घरे झाली



आहेत. परंतु, विचार मात्र एकच आहे. आजही सणवार एकत्र केले जातात. जी सणावाराची परंपरा त्यांच्या वाडवडिलांची होती, ती आजही वाड्यात कायम आहे. उत्साहाने एकत्र येऊन, एकमेकांची विचारपूस करून सण साजरे केले जातात. दिवाळीला प्रत्येक घरी चार दिवस मेजवानीचा आनंद एकत्र लुटला जातो. एकाच ठिकाणी जमून अतिशय उत्साहाने ओवाळणीचा कार्यक्रम केला जातो. दिव्याच्या प्रकाशात या घरातील प्रत्येक व्यक्तीच्या मनाला मिळणारा उजळा हा एकोप्याचाच असतो. ते वातावरण आजच्या काळात फार दुर्मीळतेने पाहायला मिळते. नायगावच्या वाड्यातील महिला वर्गाचे हळदी-कुंकू हे पाहुण्यासारखे असते. वाड्याबाहेर असलेल्या ओट्यावरती हळदी-कुंकू ठेवले जाते आणि नायगाव परिसरातील सर्व महिलांना मग ती कुटल्याही जाती-धर्माची का असेना त्यांना आमंत्रित करून अगदी सन्मानाने हळदी-कुंकू सौ. सुंदरताई वसंतराव चव्हाण यांच्या नेतृत्वाखाली सर्व जावांकडून दिले जाते. इथेही एकसारखी वस्त्रे परिधान करून त्या एकोप्याचा संदेश देतात. स्वतःच्या भावनांचा विचार न करता मनाचा मोठेपणा करून कुटुंबातील सदस्यांचे मन जपण्याचे काम घरातील प्रत्येक सदस्य करत असतो. ही त्यांच्या वाडवडिलांची पुण्याई म्हणावी लागेल. कुटुंब म्हटले की बरे-वाईट प्रसंग येतात,



यांनी घरी असलेली शेती उत्तम सांभाळली. आधुनिक शेतीच्या संदर्भात नेहमीच व्यंकटराव पाटील हे बळवंतरावांचा सल्ला घेत. प्रत्येक भावांचे मन हे आभाळपवडे मोठे. बळवंतराव पाटील म्हणजे सर्व भावांचे अण्णा. त्यांना संपूर्ण नायगाव परिसरच अण्णा म्हणतो. अण्णांना आपले सर्वस्व मानणाऱ्या या तिन्ही भावांनी आपल्या लेकरांचे भलंबुरं

परंतु नायगाव परिवाराची वज्रमूठ अशी बांधली गेली आहे की तो प्रसंग या वज्रमूठपुढे नेस्तनावूत होतो. आधुनिक सभ्यतेच्या युगामध्ये माणूस फार संकुचित विचारधारेचा बनलेला आहे. परंतु, नायगावकरांच्या घरात एकमेकांच्या कार्यप्रसंगी त्यांची एकमेकांविषयी असलेली आत्मीयता वाखाणण्याजोगी आहे. आयुष्य म्हटले की आजारासारखे प्रसंगही येतात. त्या वेळेस मुंबई, हैदराबाद वेळप्रसंगी परदेशातील डॉक्टरांचे सल्ले घेऊन त्या आजारांवर मात करण्यासाठी शेवटपर्यंत प्रयत्न सोडणार नाहीत. राजकीय वारसा आणि वलय असल्यामुळे आसपासच्या परिसरातून कार्यक्रमाचे आमंत्रण असो अथवा एखाद्या दुःखद प्रसंगी भेट देण्यासाठी एकमेकांशी विचारणा करून मग कोण कुठे जाणार, हे ठरवले जाते आणि कुटुंबातील कोणी ना कोणी त्या ठिकाणी पोहोचण्याचा प्रयत्न करतो. एकोप्याच्या विचारातून ते सामाजिक बांधिलकीसुद्धा जपत असतात. म्हणूनच त्यांना समाजात आज मानसन्मान आहे. आज मोठ्या आश्चर्याने लोक त्यांच्याकडे पाहतात. अशा कुटुंबात जन्म घेणेसुद्धा सौभाग्याची गोष्ट आहे, असे त्या कुटुंबाकडे पाहणाऱ्या प्रत्येकाला वाटत असते.

- प्रा. राजेश्वरी रमेशराव कदम  
kadamrajeshwariramesh@gmail.com

**IFCI** Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
Tel: 011-41732000  
Email: con@icfi.com  
Website: www.icfi.com  
CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

75  
अज्ञादीय  
अमृत महोत्सव

IFCI Limited intends to sell its equity shareholding in "THE CLEARING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD (CCIL)". Prospective buyers may visit IFCI's website <https://www.icfi.com/> for further details.

Place: New Delhi Sd/-  
Date: August 10, 2023 Chief General Manager

**ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED**

**TIME EXTENSION NOTICE-2**

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-291/PP&D/2023/Sonapur/Bay repair/8 Dated: 09.08.2023

Project Name	Repair/Renovation of 132kV Narengi feeder Bay at 220kV Sonapur GIS AEGCL.
Type of contract	Works
Type of Notice	Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)
Extended Closing date	17.08.2023

Interested parties may please visit [www.aegcl.co.in](http://www.aegcl.co.in) for further details.

Sd/-, Chief General Manager, (PP&D), AEGCL

**IIFL SECURITIES**

CIN L99999MH1996PLC132983

Regd Office: IIFL House Sun InfoTech Park Road No.16V Plot No.B-23, MIDC Thane Industrial Area Wagle Estate Thane - 400604

Tel: (91 - 22)3929 4000 / 4103 5000/ 62727000 Fax (91 - 22 2580 6654

E-Mail id - Secretarial@iifl.com Website:- [www.iiflsecurities.com](http://www.iiflsecurities.com)

**Varroc Engineering Limited**

Registered and Corporate Office: L-4, MIDC Area, Waluj, Aurangabad 431 136, Maharashtra  
CIN : L28920MH1988PLC047335  
Tel : +91 240 6653 700/6653 699, Fax : +91 240 2564 540  
Web: [www.varroc.com](http://www.varroc.com), E-mail : [investors@varroc.com](mailto:investors@varroc.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on		Quarter ended on		Year ended on	
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations								
	- from continuing operations	10,566.38	9,494.53	9,344.24	39,708.93	18,111.73	17,112.54	16,373.40	69,209.47
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	19,525.67	38,659.62
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	10,566.38	9,494.53	9,344.24	39,708.93	18,111.73	17,112.54	35,899.07	1,07,869.09
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional item								
	- from continuing operations	(142.71)	(266.48)	(93.34)	(455.50)	652.43	411.32	(3.60)	828.60
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(779.01)	(8,557.23)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(142.71)	(266.48)	(93.34)	(455.50)	443.23	411.32	(782.61)	(7,728.63)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax								
	- from continuing operations	(187.71)	(348.38)	(93.34)	(13,777.40)	652.43	411.32	(3.60)	828.60
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(779.01)	(8,557.23)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(187.71)	(348.38)	(93.34)	(13,777.40)	443.23	411.32	(782.61)	(7,728.63)
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period								
	- from continuing operations	(135.17)	(277.77)	(58.79)	(13,867.94)	550.32	400.16	(38.84)	387.89
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(802.67)	(8,559.14)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(135.17)	(277.77)	(58.79)	(13,867.94)	341.12	400.16	(841.51)	(8,171.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]								
	- from continuing operations	(135.17)	(275.94)	(58.79)	(13,866.11)	314.71	519.28	(105.72)	805.29
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(498.14)	(10,904.09)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(135.17)	(275.94)	(58.79)	(13,866.11)	105.51	519.28	(603.86)	(10,098.80)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re.1)	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	5,390.95	-	-	-	9,609.20
8	Basic and diluted earning per equity share (Nominal value per share: Re.1) (not annualised)								
	- for continuing operations	(0.88)	(1.82)	(0.38)	(90.76)	3.48	2.59	(0.30)	2.36
	- for discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(1.37)	-	(5.25)	(56.02)
	- for continuing and discontinued operations	(0.88)	(1.82)	(0.38)	(90.76)	2.11	2.59	(5.55)	(53.66)

**Notes:**

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated interim financial information of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2023.
- Varroc Engineering Limited ("VEL") and VarrocCorp Holding BV, Netherlands ("VCHBV", wholly owned subsidiary of VEL) (together referred to as "Sellers") entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement dated April 29, 2022 as amended dated July 01, 2022, October 05, 2022 and May 12, 2023 (collectively referred to as "SPA") with Compagnie Plastic Omnium SE, France (referred to as "Buyer"), to divest the Sellers 4-Wheeler lighting business in the Americas and Europe ("VLS Business"). The equity value agreed under the SPA was Euro 69.5 million (subject to closing adjustments as provided under the SPA) and accordingly the loss on sale of VLS Business was recognised during the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and has been included in the profit/loss from discontinued operations for the year ended March 31, 2023. The Buyer submitted the final adjustments during the previous quarter but failed to provide the necessary supporting details to enable the Sellers to understand these adjustments. Hence, Sellers sent a Dispute Notice in accordance with the SPA disputing the proposed adjustments. Subsequently, both the Buyer and the Sellers have entered into Settlement Agreement on July 14, 2023 whereby both the parties have agreed to settle the disagreements on closing adjustments and the final equity value agreed under the Settlement Agreement is Euro 54.5 million. Accordingly, VCHBV has received the remaining consideration amount of Euro 13 million on July 17, 2023 pursuant to this final settlement with Buyer. Profit/loss from discontinued operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pertains to adjustments pursuant to revised equity value as per above settlement agreement and expenses directly related to sale of investment in VLS business. Further, the management had assessed that such sale of VLS business satisfies the criteria prescribed under Ind AS 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations" for classification as discontinued operation. The income and expenses of continuing operations include transactions with discontinued operation, which does not have impact on "Profit / (loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations" as disclosed in Consolidated financial results.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Year ended on
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Securities Premium Account	13,315.38	13,315.38	13,315.38	13,315.38
Net worth	5,408.57	5,543.74	19,351.07	5,543.74
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,522.91	16,459.83	11,359.51	16,459.83
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	2.69	2.97	0.59	2.97
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	0.37	0.92	1.00	1.03
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	1.75	1.62	2.05	1.88

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of standalone including disclosures under Regulation 52(4) and consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.varroc.com](http://www.varroc.com).

For and on behalf of  
Varroc Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
Tarang Jain  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00027505

Date : August 9, 2023  
Place : Pune

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to general public and specifically to the clients/ customers of IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies that Mr. PRAKASH GUPTA residing at DAKHIN HATIARA GHUNI, NORTH TWENTY FOUR PARGANAS, RAJARHAT, GOPALPUR M, HATIARA, WEST BENGAL, - KOLKATA - 700157 who was our Authorised Person having AP Code Authorized Person Registration No :- BSE Cm/Fo/Cd: AP01017901119157 Dated:-26/02/2021 NSE Cm/Fo/Cd: AP1493107401 Dated :-25/02/2021 MCX :- MCX/AP/142483 Dated :-25/02/2021 NCDEX :- Dated :-

having its office at DAKHIN HATIARA GHUNI, NORTH TWENTY FOUR PARGANAS, RAJARHAT, GOPALPUR M, HATIARA, WEST BENGAL, - KOLKATA - 700157 branch (hereinafter referred as "the AP"), had committed various unethical acts and violated the Company's Code of Conduct, Rules, Policies and directions as applicable from time to time. Therefore termination notice dated 11/02/2020 has already been issued to the said AP.

In 2nd week of July, it has come to our knowledge that the said AP had complaints received by exchange bearing its No. NSEKRO/0005092/23-24/ISC/IGRP scheme. We state that IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies, are not offering any scheme with assured return either to general public or the clients/ customers

In this regard also note SEBI vide its Circular CIR/MIRSD/16/2011 dated 22nd August 2011 issued the Guidance Note which clearly state that the payment must be made in broker's bank account and not to subbroker or agent's account. Further, the Risk Disclosure Document also clearly explained that the return in security market is related to volatility of various factors and cannot be assured.

We therefore hereby caution the general public including our clients/ constituents that no such scheme was ever introduced by the IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies and amount paid to the said AP was never received by the Company and hence any person dealt with the said AP in respect of said schemes at their own risk and consequences.

For any information/request/queries/placing orders we request you to contact on 022-40071000/ Email Id - [cs@iifl.com](mailto:cs@iifl.com).

**Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
E-mail: [secnsm@owmnahar.com](mailto:secnsm@owmnahar.com), Website: [www.owmnahar.com](http://www.owmnahar.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	75201.14	73302.69	87262.95	284122.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(2310.50)	1469.29	9700.24	15034.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	(1750.50)	979.29	7225.24	11079.25
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)	(776.53)	(1818.15)	(454.55)	(4494.12)
5	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	153584.06
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(4.85)	4.24	20.03	32.24

**NOTES:**

- The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textiles, hence Segment Reporting under Ind As 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the company [www.owmnahar.com](http://www.owmnahar.com).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2023. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL  
(CHAIRMAN)  
(DIN: 00463866)

Place: Ludhiana  
Dated: 9th August, 2023

**ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED**

**TIME EXTENSION NOTICE-2**

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-291/PP&D/2023/Star Cement/PU7 Dated: 09.08.2023

Project name	Repair/Renovation of 220kV Spare Bay (F1) and coupling to the existing GIS at 220kV Sonapur GIS, AEGCL.
Type of contract	Works
Type of notice	Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)
Extended Closing date	19.08.2023

Interested parties may please visit [www.aegcl.co.in](http://www.aegcl.co.in) for further details.

Sd/-, Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL

**NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: 507, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Newlink Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400 053, Maharashtra. CIN: L45200MH1984PLC034789;  
TEL: 022-26335583; Email: [netlink@easy2source.com](mailto:netlink@easy2source.com); Web: [www.netlink.co.in](http://www.netlink.co.in)

**ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Eight Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Netlink Solutions India Limited ("the Company") will be held on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 05.00 p.m. Indian Standard Time ("IST"), through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business specified in the Notice convening the AGM.

In compliance with the above mentioned Section, Rules and Regulations, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its circular dated May 5, 2020 read with circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, June 15, 2020, Circular No. 02/2022 dated January 13, 2021, Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021 and Circular No. 02/2022 dated May 5, 2022 (collectively referred as "MCA Circulars") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide its circular dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021 and May 13, 2022 ("SEBI Circulars"), permitted holding of AGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with the provisions of the Act, Listing Regulations, MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular, the AGM will be held through VC/OAVM.

The Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for FY 2022-23 will be sent only through electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories in compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular. Members may note that the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for FY 2022-23 will also be available on the website of the Company, i.e. [www.netlink.co.in](http://www.netlink.co.in), and websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](http://evoting@nsdl.co.in). Members can attend and participate in the AGM through the VC/OAVM facility only. The instruction for joining the AGM are provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.

If the Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to all its Members to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ("e-voting"). Detailed procedure for remote e-voting / e-voting is provided in the Notice of the AGM.

If Member's email id is already registered with the Company/Depository, login details for e-voting is provided in the Notice of the AGM and it will be sent on the registered email address of the Member. Members who have not registered their email address are requested to register the same in respect of Shares held in electronic form with the depositories through their Depository Participant(s) and respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Adroit Corporate Services P.Ltd, Registered Office Address: 19-20, Jafferiboy Industrial Estate, Makwana road Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059

Members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email address with the Company/ Depository or any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company, and holds shares as on the cut-off date, i.e. Tuesday, August 29, 2023, such member may obtain the User ID and password by sending request at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in). However, if a member is already registered with NSDL for e-voting then existing User ID and password can be used for casting vote.

Further, details relating to update of email address, bank details and mobile number you may refer the Notice of the AGM.

The link for updating email address, bank details and mobile number electronically on temporary basis is available at [info@adroitcorporate.com](mailto:info@adroitcorporate.com) and for further details on update of email address, bank details and mobile number you may refer the Notice of the AGM.

For Netlink Solutions (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Minesh Modi  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00378378

Place: San Francisco  
Date: August 08, 2023

**Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
Email: [secnel@owmnahar.com](mailto:secnel@owmnahar.com), Website: [www.owmnahar.com](http://www.owmnahar.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

**a. Standalone Financial Results:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	15825.20	14952.60	22492.98	72904.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(576.06)	146.99	3244.59	4291.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(585.34)	112.60	2429.82	3194.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	1306.51	(3675.16)	(9204.40)	(14607.06)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/-each)	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	46738.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(2.38)	0.46	9.88	12.99

**NOTES:**

- The Company is Operating in Single Segment i.e. BOPP Films. Hence, Segment Reporting as Required under Ind AS 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30th June 2023 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also available on Company's website i.e. [www.owmnahar.com](http://www.owmnahar.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2023. The financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

**b. Consolidated Financial Results**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	15825.20	14952.60	22492.98	72805.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(213.37)	433.00	3248.32	5417.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(222.65)	398.61	2433.55	4320.19
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	3375.97	(4605.26)	(8434.54)	(12730.51)
5	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(0.91)	1.62	9.90	17.57

For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.  
Sd/-  
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL  
(CHAIRMAN)  
(DIN: 00463866)

Place: Ludhiana  
Dated: 9th August, 2023

**Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.**

Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
Email: [secnfs@owmnahar.com](mailto:secnfs@owmnahar.com), Website: [www.owmnahar.com](http://www.owmnahar.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

**a. Standalone Financial Results:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1342.69	713.85	59.99	4011.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	1137.89	436.15	(159.91)	3093.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	918.66	402.98	9.46	2781.20
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	5241.68	(2,677.25)	1949.96	4682.80
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	84303.17
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	5.49	2.41	0.06	16.61

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results alongwith Segment Reporting for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

**IFCI** Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
Tel: 011-41732000  
Email: con@icfi.com  
Website: www.icfi.com  
CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

असमदीय अमृत महोत्सव

IFCI Limited intends to sell its equity shareholding in "THE CLEARING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD (CCIL)". Prospective buyers may visit IFCI's website <https://www.icfi.com/> for further details.

Place: New Delhi Sd/-  
Date: August 10, 2023 Chief General Manager

**ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED**

**TIME EXTENSION NOTICE-2**

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-291/PP&D/2023/Sonapur/Bay repair/8 Dated: 09.08.2023

Project Name	Repair/Renovation of 132kV Narengi feeder Bay at 220kV Sonapur GIS AEGCL.
Type of contract	Works
Type of Notice	Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)
Extended Closing date	17.08.2023
Interested parties may please visit <a href="http://www.aegcl.co.in">www.aegcl.co.in</a> for further details.	

Sd/-, Chief General Manager, (PP&D), AEGCL

**IIFL SECURITIES**

CIN L99999MH1996PLC132983

Regd Office: IIFL House Sun InfoTech Park Road No.16V Plot No.B-23, MIDC Thane Industrial Area Wagle Estate Thane - 400604

Tel: (91 - 22)3929 4000 / 4103 5000/ 62727000 Fax (91 - 22 2504 6654

E-Mail id - Secretarial@iifl.com Website:- [www.iiflsecurities.com](http://www.iiflsecurities.com)

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to general public and specifically to the clients/ customers of IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies that Mr. PRAKASH GUPTA residing at DAKHIN HATIARA GHUNI, NORTH TWENTY FOUR PARGANAS, RAJARHAT, GOPALPUR M, HATIARA, WEST BENGAL, - KOLKATA - 700157 who was our Authorised Person having AP Code Authorized Person Registration No :- BSE Cm/Fo/Cd: AP01017901119157 Dated:-26/02/2021 NSE Cm/Fo/Cd: AP1493107401 Dated :-25/02/2021 MCX :- MCX/AP/142483 Dated :-25/02/2021 NCDEX :- Dated :-

having its office at DAKHIN HATIARA GHUNI, NORTH TWENTY FOUR PARGANAS, RAJARHAT, GOPALPUR M, HATIARA, WEST BENGAL, - KOLKATA - 700157 branch (hereinafter referred as "the AP"), had committed various unethical acts and violated the Company's Code of Conduct, Rules, Policies and directions as applicable from time to time. Therefore termination notice dated 11/02/2020 has already been issued to the said AP.

In 2nd week of July, it has come to our knowledge that the said AP had complaints received by exchange bearing its No. NSEKRO/0005092/23-24/ISC/IGRP. scheme. We state that IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies, are not offering any scheme with assured return either to general public or the clients/ customers

In this regard also note SEBI vide its Circular CIR/MIRSD/16/2011 dated 22nd August 2011 issued the Guidance Note which clearly state that the payment must be made in broker's bank account and not to subbroker or agent's account. Further, the Risk Disclosure Document also clearly explained that the return in security market is related to volatility of various factors and cannot be assured.

We therefore hereby caution the general public including our clients/ constituents that no such scheme was ever introduced by the IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies and amount paid to the said AP was never received by the Company and hence any person dealt with the said AP in respect of said schemes at their own risk and consequences.

For any information/request/queries/placing orders we request you to contact on 022-40071000/ Email Id - cs@iifl.com.

**Varroc Engineering Limited**

Registered and Corporate Office: L-4, MIDC Area, Waluj, Aurangabad 431 136, Maharashtra  
CIN : L28920MH1988PLC047335  
Tel : +91 240 6653 700/6653 699, Fax : +91 240 2564 540  
Web: [www.varroc.com](http://www.varroc.com), E-mail : [investors@varroc.com](mailto:investors@varroc.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on		Quarter ended on		Year ended on	
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations								
	- from continuing operations	10,566.38	9,494.53	9,344.24	39,708.93	18,111.73	17,112.54	16,373.40	69,209.47
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	19,525.67	38,659.62
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	10,566.38	9,494.53	9,344.24	39,708.93	18,111.73	17,112.54	35,899.07	1,07,869.09
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional item								
	- from continuing operations	(142.71)	(266.48)	(93.34)	(455.50)	652.43	411.32	(3.60)	828.60
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(779.01)	(8,557.23)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(142.71)	(266.48)	(93.34)	(455.50)	443.23	411.32	(782.61)	(7,728.63)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax								
	- from continuing operations	(187.71)	(348.38)	(93.34)	(13,777.40)	652.43	411.32	(3.60)	828.60
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(779.01)	(8,557.23)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(187.71)	(348.38)	(93.34)	(13,777.40)	443.23	411.32	(782.61)	(7,728.63)
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period								
	- from continuing operations	(135.17)	(277.77)	(58.79)	(13,867.94)	550.32	400.16	(38.84)	387.89
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(802.67)	(8,559.14)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(135.17)	(277.77)	(58.79)	(13,867.94)	341.12	400.16	(841.51)	(8,171.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]								
	- from continuing operations	(135.17)	(275.94)	(58.79)	(13,866.11)	314.71	519.28	(105.72)	805.29
	- from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(209.20)	-	(498.14)	(10,904.09)
	- Total from continuing and discontinued operations	(135.17)	(275.94)	(58.79)	(13,866.11)	105.51	519.28	(603.86)	(10,098.80)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re.1)	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	5,390.95	-	-	-	9,609.20
8	Basic and diluted earning per equity share (Nominal value per share: Re.1) (not annualised)								
	- for continuing operations	(0.88)	(1.82)	(0.38)	(90.76)	3.48	2.59	(0.30)	2.36
	- for discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(1.37)	-	(5.25)	(56.02)
	- for continuing and discontinued operations	(0.88)	(1.82)	(0.38)	(90.76)	2.11	2.59	(5.55)	(53.66)

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated interim financial information of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2023.
- Varroc Engineering Limited ("VEL") and VarrocCorp Holding BV, Netherlands ("VCHBV", wholly owned subsidiary of VEL) (together referred to as "Sellers") entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement dated April 29, 2022 as amended dated July 01, 2022, October 05, 2022 and May 12, 2023 (collectively referred to as "SPA") with Compagnie Plastic Omnium SE, France (referred to as "Buyer"), to divest the Sellers 4-Wheeler lighting business in the Americas and Europe ("VLS Business"). The equity value agreed under the SPA was Euro 69.5 million (subject to closing adjustments as provided under the SPA) and accordingly the loss on sale of VLS Business was recognised during the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and has been included in the profit/loss from discontinued operations for the year ended March 31, 2023. The Buyer submitted the final adjustments during the previous quarter but failed to provide the necessary supporting details to enable the Sellers to understand these adjustments. Hence, Sellers sent a Dispute Notice in accordance with the SPA disputing the proposed adjustments. Subsequently, both the Buyer and the Sellers have entered into Settlement Agreement on July 14, 2023 whereby both the parties have agreed to settle the disagreements on closing adjustments and the final equity value agreed under the Settlement Agreement is Euro 54.5 million. Accordingly, VCHBV has received the remaining consideration amount of Euro 13 million on July 17, 2023 pursuant to this final settlement with Buyer. Profit/loss from discontinued operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pertains to adjustments pursuant to revised equity value as per above settlement agreement and expenses directly related to sale of investment in VLS business. Further, the management had assessed that such sale of VLS business satisfies the criteria prescribed under Ind AS 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations" for classification as discontinued operation. The income and expenses of continuing operations include transactions with discontinued operation, which does not have impact on "Profit / (loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations" as disclosed in Consolidated financial results.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Year ended on
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Securities Premium Account	13,315.38	13,315.38	13,315.38	13,315.38
Net worth	5,408.57	5,543.74	19,351.07	5,543.74
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,522.91	16,459.83	11,359.51	16,459.83
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	2.69	2.97	0.59	2.97
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	0.37	0.92	1.00	1.03
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	1.75	1.62	2.05	1.88

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of standalone including disclosures under Regulation 52(4) and consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.varroc.com](http://www.varroc.com).

For and on behalf of  
Varroc Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
Tarang Jain  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00027505

Date : August 9, 2023  
Place : Pune

**Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
E-mail: [secnsm@owmnaahar.com](mailto:secnsm@owmnaahar.com), Website: [www.owmnaahar.com](http://www.owmnaahar.com)

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	75201.14	73302.69	87262.95	284122.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(2310.50)	1469.29	9700.24	15034.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	(1750.50)	979.29	7225.24	11079.25
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	(776.53)	(1818.15)	(454.55)	(4494.12)
5	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	153584.06
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(4.85)	4.24	20.03	32.24

## NOTES:

- The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textiles, hence Segment Reporting under Ind As 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the company [www.owmnaahar.com](http://www.owmnaahar.com).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2023. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Sd/-

JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL

(CHAIRMAN)

Place: Ludhiana

Dated: 9th August, 2023

(DIN: 00463866)

**ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED**

**TIME EXTENSION NOTICE-2**

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-291/PP&D/2023/Star Cement/PU7 Dated: 09.08.2023

Project name	Repair/Renovation of 220kV Spare Bay (F1) and coupling to the existing GIS at 220kV Sonapur GIS, AEGCL.
Type of contract	Works
Type of notice	Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)
Extended Closing date	19.08.2023
Interested parties may please visit <a href="http://www.aegcl.co.in">www.aegcl.co.in</a> for further details.	

Sd/-, Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL

**NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Off: 507, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Newlink Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400 053, Maharashtra. CIN: L45200MH1984PLC034789;  
TEL: 022-26335583; Email: [netlink@easy2source.com](mailto:netlink@easy2source.com); Web: [www.netlink.co.in](http://www.netlink.co.in)

**ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Eighth Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Netlink Solutions India Limited ("the Company") will be held on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 05.00 p.m. Indian Standard Time ("IST"), through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business specified in the Notice convening the AGM.

In compliance with the above mentioned Section, Rules and Regulations, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its circular dated May 5, 2020 read with circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, June 15, 2020, Circular No. 02/2022 dated January 13, 2021, Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021 and Circular No. 02/2022 dated May 5, 2022 (collectively referred as "MCA Circulars") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide its circular dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021 and May 13, 2022 ("SEBI Circulars"), permitted holding of AGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with the provisions of the Act, Listing Regulations, MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular, the AGM will be held through VC/OAVM.

The Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for FY 2022-23 will be sent only through electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories in compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular. Members may note that the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for FY 2022-23 will also be available on the website of the Company, i.e. [www.netlink.co.in](http://www.netlink.co.in), and websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](http://evoting@nsdl.co.in). Members can attend and participate in the AGM through the VC/OAVM facility only. The instruction for joining the AGM are provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.

If the Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to all its Members to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ("e-voting"). Detailed procedure for remote e-voting / e-voting is provided in the Notice of the AGM.

If Member's email id is already registered with the Company/Depository, login details for e-voting is provided in the Notice of the AGM and it will be sent on the registered email address of the Member. Members who have not registered their email address are requested to register the same in respect of Shares held in electronic form with the depositories through their Depository Participant(s) and respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Adroit Corporate Services P.Ltd, Registered Office Address: 19-20, Jafarbhoy Industrial Estate, Makwana road Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059

Members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email address with the Company / Depository or any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company, and holds shares as on the cut-off date, i.e. Tuesday, August 29, 2023, such member may obtain the User ID and password by sending request at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in). However, if a member is already registered with NSDL for e-voting then existing User ID and password can be used for casting vote.

Further, details relating to update of email address, bank details and mobile number you may refer the Notice of the AGM.

The link for updating email address, bank details and mobile number electronically on temporary basis is available at [info@adroitcorporate.com](mailto:info@adroitcorporate.com) and for further details on update of email address, bank details and mobile number you may refer the Notice of the AGM.

For Netlink Solutions (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Minesh Modi  
Whole Time Director  
Place: San Francisco  
Date: August 08, 2023  
DIN: 00378378

**Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
Email: [secnpl@owmnaahar.com](mailto:secnpl@owmnaahar.com), Website: [www.owmnaahar.com](http://www.owmnaahar.com)

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

a. Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	15825.20	14952.60	22492.98	72904.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(576.06)	146.99	3244.59	4291.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(585.34)	112.60	2429.82	3194.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	1306.51	(3675.16)	(9204.40)	(14607.06)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/-each)	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	46738.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(2.38)	0.46	9.88	12.99

## NOTES:

- The Company is Operating in Single Segment i.e. BOPP Films. Hence, Segment Reporting as Required under Ind AS 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30th June 2023 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also available on Company's website i.e. [www.owmnaahar.com](http://www.owmnaahar.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2023. The financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

## b. Consolidated Financial Results

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	15825.20	14952.60	22492.98	72805.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(213.37)	433.00	3248.32	5417.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(222.65)	398.61	2433.55	4320.19
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	3375.97	(4605.26)	(8434.54)	(12730.51)
5	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(0.91)	1.62	9.90	17.57

For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.

Sd/-

JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL

(CHAIRMAN)

Place: Ludhiana

Dated: 9th August, 2023

DIN: 00463866

**Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.**

Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
Email: [secnfs@owmnaahar.com](mailto:secnfs@owmnaahar.com), Website: [www.owmnaahar.com](http://www.owmnaahar.com)

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023